
Registration Fee Schedule Feb 14, 2023

Icelandic Sheep Breeders of North America, Inc.

 Fee Schedule


Effective Jan 1, 2023


Fee Members Non-Members

MEMBERSHIP

 - Regular 40.00

 - International 30.00

 - Junior 5.00

REGISTRATION

 - Under 18 Months of Age 9.50 19.00

 - 18 Months of Age and Over 20.00 40.00

REGISTRATION for Animals Imported from Other 
Countries, registered in the name of the US importer 
in the recognized record of the country of origin

10.00 20.00

REGISTRATION for US born purebred sheep 
registered in a recognized Foreign Registry being 
transferred to ISBONA (re-registration)

10.00 20.00

TRANSFERS (If an animal is sold before registered, 
each change of ownership is charged for at the 
regular rate of transfer

 - Within 6 Months of the Date of Sale 9.50 19.00

 - After 6 Months of the Date of Sale 20.00 40.00

TRANSFER- family, partnership or estate inheritance 5.00 5.00

FLOCK TRANSFER - within family; no certificates 
issued

76.00 76.00



Registration Fee Schedule Feb 14, 2023

All dollar figures are in USD.


4/9/2019 Late Surcharges for registration and transfers waived per Board action for 
2019


7/29/2019 Re-Registration Fee waived for 2019.


10/14/2020 Revisions for 2021 Fee Schedule

DUPLICATE CERTIFICATES 4.00 7.75

VOLUME DISCOUNT FEE REBATES - Credited to 
accounts after year end; per animal

25-49 registrations/transfers 0.75

50-74 registrations/transfers 1.25

75+ registrations/transfers 1.50

REGISTRATION OF IDENTIFICATION LETTERS 20.00 20.00

REGISTRATION OF IDENTIFICATION LETTERS - 
Juniors

7.75 7.75

TRANSFER OF IDENTIFICATION LETTERS 4.00 4.00

REGISTRATION OF NAME 20.00 20.00

REGISTRATION OF NAME - Juniors 10.00 10.00

TRANSFER OF REGISTERED NAME 4.00 4.00

REGISTRATION OF LEASE 4.00 4.00

EXTENDED PEDIGREES 11.50 11.50

CORRECTED CERTIFICATES 7.75 7.75

RECHRISTENING OF ANIMAL 40.00 40.00

REJECT PENALTY FEE 4.00 4.00

RUSH SERVICE (per animal in addition to usual 
fees). Note fee must accompany your application 
(exports excluded)

3.25 3.25


